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PERIOD_______
DRAWING MASS SPECTRA

1. Write the relative % abundance value above each peak.  The y-axis is the RELATIVE abundance, not the % abundance.  Calculate the % abundance and average atomic mass of the following elements.  Identify the element.  
A.

	% abundance mass # 6
	7.41%
	Atomic mass
	6.93 amu

	% abundance mass # 7
	92.6%
	Element identity
	Li


Work:
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B.

	% abundance mass # 102
	1.01%
	% abundance mass # 108
	26.5%

	% abundance mass # 104
	11.1%
	% abundance mass # 110
	11.7%

	% abundance mass # 105
	22.3%
	Atomic mass
	106.5 amu

	% abundance mass # 106
	27.3%
	Element identity
	Pd


Work:
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2. Sketch mass spectra for the following set of isotopes.  The most abundant must be set to 100 as a relative abundance.  Label both axis and the relative % abundance above the corresponding line on the spectrum.  Calculate the atomic mass and put it in the table.
A. Rubidium

	Isotope
	Mass number
	% abundance

	  85Rb
	84.911789
	72.17 

	87Rb
	86.909183
	27.83

	Atomic mass:
	85.46 amu (Rb)
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B. Germanium
	Isotope
	Mass number
	% abundance
	Isotope
	Mass number
	% abundance

	70Ge
	69.924250
	20.84
	74Ge
	73.921178
	36.28

	72Ge
	71.922076
	27.54
	76Ge
	75.921403
	7.61

	73Ge
	72.923459
	7.73
	Atomic Mass:
	72.6



[image: image4.emf]73.92, 100

69.92, 57.44

71.92, 75.91

75.82, 20.98

72.92, 21.31

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

68 70 72 74 76 78


Relative % Abundance





Mass/e�
Relative %�
�
6�
8�
�
7�
100�
�






Mass/e�
Relative %�
�
102�
3.7�
�
104�
40.8�
�
105�
81.7�
�
106�
100�
�
108�
96.8�
�
110�
42.9�
�






Relative % Abundance











_1442648207

_1442648427

